SPECIFIC BEFORE PRORATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST- PRO RATA. ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED
CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1.  COMMON STOCK $0 $0 $0
2. RETAINED EARNINGS 0 0 0
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 0 0 0
4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY 1.763.842 - 0 1.763.842
5.  TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $1.763.842 $P $1.763.842-$308.360 9z;zh% 8.82% u2%
6. LONG TERM DEBT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 10.88% 0.00%
7. OTHER LONG TERM DEBT - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 o.oo% 10.88% 0.00%
8. TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $P $P E $P 22 0.00%

9. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS rn - 0 - 0 rn 2.24% 7.00% 0.16%

10. TOTAL $1.770.892 $1.770&2 B1.455.4821 $315.410 100.00% m
RANGE OF REASONABLENESS u)w HM;H

RETURN ON EQUITY L322 2232%
OVERALL RATE OF RElWRN z8a%r %z%

- 24 -

Docket No. 100326-SU
Date: November 10,20 10

COMMERCIAL UTILITIES, DIVISION OF GRACE & COMPANY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/10
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 100326-SU

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I .  OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION &MAINTENANCE

$246.308 ($1.510) $244,798 $38.107 $282,905
15.57%

298,871' (78,438) 220,433 0 220,433

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 19,425 (2,991) 16,434 0 16,434

4. INTANGIBLE PLANT AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0 5,614 5,614 0 5,614

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 11,555 (539) 11,016 1,715 12,731

0 - 0 6. INCOMETAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 -

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $329,851 L$76,354) $253,497 w $255,212

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) L$H1Jtlll ci&w $2zgel

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE li!LuLQ $3 15.410 u
IO. RATE OF RETURN lA222Yd LLmd

- 2 5 -

Docket No. 100326-SU
Date: November 10,2010

SCHEDULE NO. 3 -8

DOCKET NO. 100326-SU
PAGE 1 of 2

COMMERCIAL UTILITIES, DIVISION OF GRACE & COMPANY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/10
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

WASTEWATER

4.SLu4
OPERATING REVENUES
To adjust utility revenues to audited test year amount I .

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1 .  Purchased Wastewater Treatment (710)

a. To reflect increase in bulk wastewater service rates.